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DEPTH CHART

OFFENSE

LT	 55	 James Hudson	 6-5	 310	 Jr.

	 51	 Lorenz Metz	 6-9	 335	 So.

LG	 74	 Jeremy Cooper	 6-4	 325	 So.

	 71	 Colin Woodside	 6-5	 321	 So.

C	 52	 Jakari Robinson	 6-2	 308	 Jr.

	 56	 Jake Renfro	 6-3	 302	 Fr.

-or-	 62	 Zach Hummel	 6-2	 285	 r-Fr.

RG	 77	 Vincent McConnell	 6-5	 300	 Jr.

	 50	 Dylan O’Quinn	 6-4	 307	 So.

RT	 58	 Darius Harper	 6-7	 308	 Sr.

	 75	 John Williams	 6-5	 300	 Fr.

TE	 87	 Bruno Labelle	 6-4	 248	 Sr.

-or-	 11	 Leonard Taylor	 6-5	 247	 Jr.

	 81	 Josh Whyle	 6-6	 235	 So.

WR	 20	 Jadon Thompson	 6-2	 170	 Fr.

	 5	 Jordan Jones 	 6-1	 185	 Sr.

WR	 2	 Jayshon Jackson	 5-10	 175	 Jr.

	 7	 Tre Tucker	 5-9	 172	 So.

WR	 8	 Michael Young Jr.	 5-10	 190	 Jr.

	 21	 Tyler Scott	 5-11	 171	 Fr.

QB	 9	 Desmond Ridder	 6-4	 215	 Jr.

	 6	 Ben Bryant	 6-3	 218	 So.

RB	 23	 Gerrid Doaks	 6-0	 230	 Sr.

	 24	 Jerome Ford	 5-11	 215	 So.

	 0	 Charles McClelland	 5-11	 190	 So.

-or-	 22	 Ryan Montgomery	 5-10	 205	 So.

DEFENSE

DE	 21	 Myjai Sanders	 6-5	 258	 Jr.

	 42	 Malik Vann	 6-4	 275	 Jr.

DT	 92	 Curtis Brooks	 6-2	 295	 Sr.

	 99	 Marcus Brown	 6-2	 297	 Sr.

-or-	 90	 Jabari Taylor	 6-1	 293	 Jr.

DE	 93	 Elijah Ponder	 6-3	 275	 Sr.

	 19	 Ethan Tucky	 6-2	 245	 Sr.

-or-	 43	 Michael Pitts	 6-4	 248	 Sr.

WLB	 27	 Darrian Beavers	 6-3	 242	 Sr.

	 10	 Brody Ingle	 6-0	 225	 So.

MLB	 41	 Joel Dublanko	 6-3	 235	 Sr.

	 2	 Wilson Huber	 6-5	 240	 Jr.

SLB	 8	 Jarell White	 5-10	 205	 Sr.

	 13	 Ty Van Fossen	 6-2	 220	 So.

-or-	 20	 Deshawn Pace	 6-2	 218	 Fr.

CB	 12	 Ahmad Gardner	 6-2	 188	 So.

	 39	 Jaquan Sheppard	 6-2	 197	 So.

S	 1	 James Wiggins	 6-0	 205	 Sr.

	 6	 Bryan Cook 	 6-1	 208	 Jr.

S	 5	 Darrick Forrest	 6-0	 200	 Sr.

	 3	 Ja’Von Hicks	 6-2	 200	 Jr.

	 29	 Jacob Dingle	 5-11	 195	 So.

CB	 7	 Coby Bryant	 6-1	 198	 Sr.

	 4	 Justin Harris	 6-0	 188	 So.

NK	 9	 Arquon Bush	 6-0	 185	 So.

-or-	 15	 Taj Ward	 6-0	 190	 So.

SPECIAL TEAMS

LS	 96	 Cayson Pfeiffer ^	 6-0	 215	 r-Fr.

	 48	 Blake Bammann ^	 6-2	 237	 So.

H	 37	 James Smith	 6-5	 235	 Sr.

PK	 17	 Cole Smith	 5-11	 193	 So.

	 91	 Alex Bales ^	 5-10	 180	 r-Fr.

KO	 17	 Cole Smith	 5-11	 193	 So.

	 91	 Alex Bales ^	 5-10	 180	 r-Fr.

P	 37	 James Smith	 6-5	 235	 Sr.

	 91	 Alex Bales ^	 5-10	 180	 r-Fr.

KR	 7	 Tre Tucker	 5-9	 172	 So.

	 0	 Charles McClelland	 5-11	 190	 So.

-or-	 22	 Ryan Montgomery	 5-10	 205	 So.

PR	 22	 Ryan Montgomery	 5-10	 205	 So.

	 7	 Tre Tucker	 5-9	 172	 So.

0	 Charles McClelland	 RB
1	 James Wiggins	 S
2	 Wilson Huber	 LB
2	 Jayshon Jackson	 WR
3	 Ja’Von Hicks	 S
3	 Evan Prater	 QB
4	 Justin Harris	 CB
5	 Darrick Forrest	 S
5	 Jordan Jones 	 WR
6	 Ben Bryant	 QB
6	 Bryan Cook 	 S
7	 Coby Bryant	 CB
7	 Tre Tucker	 WR
8	 Jarell White	 LB
8	 Michael Young Jr.	 WR
9	 Arquon Bush	 CB
9	 Desmond Ridder	 QB
10	 Brody Ingle	 LB
10	 Jack Perry ^	 QB
11	 Sammy Anderson	 CB
11	 Leonard Taylor	 TE
12	 Ahmad Gardner	 CB
12	 Alec Pierce	 WR
13	 Dalrone Donaldson ^	 WR
13	 Ty Van Fossen	 LB

14	 Todd Bumphis	 CB
14	 Wyatt Fischer ^	 WR
15	 Garyn Prater	 WR
15	 Taj Ward	 S
16	 Michael Lindauer	 QB
16	 Luke Lundberg ^	 K
17	 Marquez Bell	 WR
17	 Cole Smith	 K
18	 Cam Jones	 OL
18	 Josiah Robey ^	 CB
19	 Ethan Tucky	 DT
20	 Deshawn Pace	 LB
20	 Jadon Thompson	 WR
21	 Myjai Sanders	 DT
21	 Tyler Scott	 WR
22	 De’Arre McDonald 	 CB
22	 Ryan Montgomery	 RB
23	 Gerrid Doaks	 RB
23	 Daved Jones Jr.	 LB
24	 Jerome Ford	 RB
24	 Jaheim Thomas	 LB
25	 Harrison Hill ^	 LB
25	 Cameron Young ^	 RB
26	 Phil Thomas ^	 CB
27	 Darrian Beavers	 LB

27	 Norman Love	 WR
29	 Jacob Dingle	 S
29	 Ashton Koller ^	 WR
30	 Alex Green ^	 CB
30	 Michael Kopaygorodsky ^	 RB
31	 Casey Kirk ^	 CB
31	 Nate Meyer ^	 WR
32	 James Camden ^	 S
32	 Jiair Thomas	 WR
33	 Blake Bacevich	 DT
33	 Ethan Wright	 RB
34	 Justin Wodtly	 DT
35	 Ryan Royer ^	 LB
36	 Will Adams ^	 S
37	 James Smith	 P
38	 Jack Welcsh ^	 S
39	 Bryce Burton ^	 K
39	 Jaquan Sheppard	 CB
40	 DeMarco Baker ^	 LB
41	 Joel Dublanko	 LB
42	 Malik Vann	 DT
43	 Michael Pitts	 DT
44	 Mick Oakes	 LB
45	 Barak Faulk ^	 DT
46	 Grant Horvath ^	 LB

47	 Nate Lawler ^	 TE
48	 Blake Bammann ^	 LS
50	 Jackson Bruscianelli ^	 LB
50	 Dylan O’Quinn	 OL
51	 Lorenz Metz	 OL
52	 Daeshon Martin	 DT
52	 Jakari Robinson	 OL
53	 Gavin Gerhardt	 OL
54	 Izaiah Ruffin	 DT
55	 James Hudson	 OL
56	 Jake Renfro	 OL
57	 Ben Blevins ^	 OL
57	 Ryan Mullaney ^	 DT
58	 Darius Harper	 OL
60	 Joe Huber ^	 OL
62	 Zach Hummel	 OL
64	 Jake Burns ^	 OL
65	 Cody Lamb	 OL
66	 Ethan Voelker ^	 OL
67	 Jaxon Smith ^	 OL
68	 Kobe McAlister	 OL
70	 Joey Groeber ^	 OL
71	 Colin Woodside	 OL
72	 Jonathan Allen	 OL
73	 CJ Johnson ^	 OL

74	 Jeremy Cooper	 OL
75	 John Williams	 OL
76	 Marcelo Mendiola	 OL
77	 Vincent McConnell	 OL
80	 Chris Scott	 WR
81	 Josh Whyle	 TE
83	 Blue Smith	 WR
86	 Jack Campbell ^	 TE
87	 Bruno Labelle	 TE
88	 Payton Singletary	 TE
89	 Bryant Johnson	 WR
89	 Sterling Miles	 DE
90	 Jabari Taylor	 DT
91	 Alex Bales ^	 K
91	 Miles Manigault ^	 DT
92	 Curtis Brooks	 DT
93	 Elijah Ponder	 DT
94	 Chase Brown ^	 DT
96	 Dominique Perry	 DT
96	 Cayson Pfeiffer ^	 LS
97	 Eric Phillips	 DT
98	 Mychal Keys ^	 DT
99	 Marcus Brown	 DT

^ - Walk-On

NUMERICAL ROSTER


